The existence of this Agreement shall in no way impact or color the exercise 
of the Buyer’s municipal discretion when considering any such submittals. 

Purchase Price: 

The purchase price for the Property, and any Easements, will be based upon the 

per acre appraised value of Fourteen Thousand Dollars ($14,000.00) as set forth 

in the April 9, 2025, appraisal performed by Huck Appraisal Office attached hereto 
as Exhibit C. The Purchase Price shall include the appraisal value of the 

Easements. However, the per acre appraised value shall be escalated annually

[...]

By reason of my investigation and having given careful consideration to the factors which 
affect real estate value, I have concluded the following market value of the fee simple 
interest in the subject property, 'As Is’, as of March 30, 2025: 

EIGHT MILLION NINE HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($8,960,000) 

The estimated exposure time linked to the value estimates for the subject property is as 
much as two years.   

The conclusions of this appraisal are subject to the Standard Assumptions and Limiting 
Conditions contained in the Addenda of this report.

[...]

By reason of my investigation and having given careful consideration to the factors which 
affect real estate value, I have concluded the following market value of the fee simple 
interest in the subject property, 'As Is’, as of March 30, 2025: 

EIGHT MILLION NINE HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND DOLLARS 
($8,960,000) 

The estimated exposure time linked to the value estimates for the subject property is as 
much as two years.   

The conclusions of this appraisal are subject to the Standard Assumptions and Limiting 
Conditions contained in the Addenda of this report.